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School Term & Holiday Dates: 
 

September 2024 – July 2025 
 

SCHOOL OPENS SCHOOL CLOSES TRAINING DAYS 

        AUTUMN TERM 
Tuesday 3rd September Friday 25th October Monday 2nd September 

Monday 4th November Friday 20th December  

      SPRING TERM 
Tuesday 7th January Friday 14th February Monday 6th January 

Monday 24th February Friday 4th April  

        SUMMER TERM 
Tuesday 22nd April Friday 23rd May Monday 5th May – May Day 

Monday 2nd June Friday 18th July Friday 20th June 

  Monday 21st July 

  Tuesday 22nd July 

September 2025 – July 2026 
 

SCHOOL OPENS SCHOOL CLOSES TRAINING DAYS 

        AUTUMN TERM 
Tuesday 2nd September  Friday 24th October Monday 1st September 

Monday 3rd November Friday 19th December  

      SPRING TERM 
Tuesday 6th January Friday 13th February Monday 5th January 

Monday 23rd February Friday 27th March  

   

        SUMMER TERM 
Tuesday 14th April Friday 22nd May Monday 13th April 

Monday 1st June Friday 17th July Monday 4th May 

  Friday 19th June 

  Monday 20th July 

   

 
No holidays are to be taken between Easter and May half term due to SATs, or during the month of June 
due to the Year 1 Phonic Screening Check. 

 
Please note:  School will close at 2.30pm at the end of each term and 3.15pm half term. 

 
No parent/carer can demand leave of absence as of right. The Education Regulations state that applications 
must be made in advance by a parent/carer with whom the child lives and can only be authorised by the school 
in exceptional circumstances. Each leave application is considered individually by the school taking into account 
any factors presented by the family. Application forms are available from your child’s school. Headteachers will 
also welcome early discussion with you around potential applications. Where a child is taken out of school for the 
purpose of leave of absence in term time without the permission of the school, the absence will be coded as 
unauthorised and as such may result in a Penalty Notice. Penalties are applied by the Local Authority and as 
such are not at the discretion of the headteacher. 


